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From -
‘The Director,
~ Town & Country Planning,
" {daryana, Chandigarh.

<

1o |
M/S, Pepsi Foods Pvt. Lid.
Village &P.O. Kamas Pur,
G.T.Road, Distt. Sonepat{HARYANA)

Memo No. S Dated G- f-2 o0y

- Subject:- Oceupation certificate, M/S. Pepsi Foods Pvt. Ltd. at village Kamaspur,
Sonepat. L

Please refer to your application dated nil which was received on dated
7.7.2003 in this office on the subject noted above.

After considering your request for the composition of unatuhorised
construction and variations in construction at site vis-a-vis approved plans, it has been
decided to charge a composition fee of Rs.4, §4.225/-(Rs. Four Laces Eighty Four
Thousand Twe Hundred & Twenty Five Only).

You are therefore requested to deposit the composition fee through bank

draft in favour of Director, Town & Country Planning, Haryana, Payable at Chandigarh.

\\
. J,
e @m\o\m

District Town Planner (HQ)
For Director, Town & Country Plapning, Haryana,

Chandigarh.
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VILLAGE & PO KAMASPUR G.T. ROAD, DISTR!CT SONEPAT, HARYANA INDH{A
BHOME ( 6400X 0R144 08400, DAROT, DROOT

REGIJ OFFICE ViLL. CHANNO, DISTT. SANGRUR {PUNJAG}

{875/ L

To

L VR & oY B .
TN v ay \,Fv v-wunu Yy 4 lmluillM., i

Haryuaeu, Chmndi&arh . .

Sub 0 Oecupation C‘ertiﬁcaﬁo, M/s Pepsi Foods F’vt Lad. vl E’Zn.m:-xspm',_ Distt,
Sonipnat .

RJ’SIEI’.

P '
This iy with reférence. to your letter no, 243 dated 8.1.04 regarding
Oveupumiion Cervificate of the additional bm!clmg construction in the
fuctory. In this eonnection you have mentionéd in your letter 1o deposit g

i composition fee of Ra. 4 84,2258/, Kindly tet us know the detuil of
- " composition fes. We furthor wish to inform you that there are onfy miinor
variations in the construction at the site as we have mentioned in our plan.

We had apphad for Ocmpatmu Certificate wde our fetter no, dated

kS

Thanking You,

Your's Sinceraly
For M/3 PEPSI FOODS PVT, LTD,

a w

“Auth. § vuuﬁ,ot v

o
m—-’“""'M .

2

Corp. Office | 3B, OLF, Corporate Park, § B%or.:k Qutub Enclave, Phase-l, Gurgaon 122002 (Haryana)
Phone 0124 ; J\)\rBGO Fax: 365861

01704 035 14:02 TX/RX NO.7172 P.0O01



VILLAGE & P.O. : KAMASPUR, G.T. ROAD, DISTRICT SONEPAT, HARYANA, INDIA
o+ PHONE : 01264-82441.82468, 82231, 82367
REGD.'OFFICE : VILL. CHANNO, DISTT. SANGRUR {(PUNJAB)

2‘5/ 4/0%

To

The Distt. Town Planner,
Sonipat

Sub : Oceopation Certificate

el © Your Letter No. 10/92-857 dt. 8.4.2003

Trear Sir,
As required by vou, we are enclosing herewith three sets of Building
Plan.  Kindly arrange to issue us Occupation Certificate at the

earfiest,

Thanking You,

- Yours {aithiolly,

For Pepst Foods Pvt, 1ad.

¥

g

Corp. Office : 3B, DLF, Corporate Park, S. Block, Qutub Enclave, Fhase-ill, Gurgaon-122002 (Haryana)
‘ Phone : 0124 : 355880 Fax : 355861

/
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VILLAGE & P.O. : KAMASPUR, G.T. ROAD, DISTRICT SONEPAT, HARYANA, INDIA
- PHONE : 01264-82441-82468, 82231, 82367
REGD.-‘QFF!CE ! VILL. CHANNO, DISTT. SANGRUR (PUNJAB)

(2//! r
The Distt. Town Planner, B Date : 2§73/3

SONEPAT.

1

SUB : Qceu pa-l;i'_(iﬁ Certificate
Ref. : Your Letter No, 10/92-407 dt. 13.02.2003

Dear Sir,

As required by you, we are enclosing herewith three
Sets of Building Plan. Kindly arrange to issue us
Occupation Certilicate at the earliest.

Thanking You,

Yfglln's faithlully,
For Pepsi Foods Pvt, Litd,

(6.9
(RUPIND[CR SINGH SIDHU)
\{/ CC: The Director,
© Town and Country Planning,
" Chandigarh.

RS

t-orp. Office © 38, DLF, Corporate Park, S, Block, Qutub Enclave, Phase-li], Gurgaon-122002 {Haryana)
Phone : 0124 : 355880 Fax : 355861



~ ~a®. PEPSI FOODS PRIVATE LIMITED

VILLAGE & P.O..: KAMASPUR, G.T. ROAD, DISTRICT SONEPAT, HARYANA, INDIA
- PHONE : 01264-82441-82468, 82231, 52367
REGD, OFFiCE :VILL. CHANNO, DISTT. SANGRUR (FUNJAB)

The Distt. Town Planner, ' Date : 21/3/3
SONEPAT. ‘

SUB : Occupation Certificate
Ref. : Your Letter No. 10/92-407 dt. 13.02.2003

Dear Siv,

As required by you, we are enclosing herewith three
Sets of Building Plan. ]{il!(”); arrange to issue us
Gecupation Cerltificate at the e;u"licst.

'i'lmni{iug You,

Ydy rs faithiully,
For Pepsh Foods Pvt. Ltd,

Q.£Q»Q~‘.‘-

(RUPINIIER SINGH SIDHU)

CC: The Director,
- Town and Country Planning,
- Chandigarh.

A

, SETR s
7 5 /

Corp. Office : 3B, DLF, Corporate Park, S. Block, Qutub Enclave, i?hasentill. Gurgaon-122002 (Haryana)
Phone : 0124 : 355880 Fax : 355861



VILLAGE & PO KAMASPUR, G.T. ROAD, DISTRICT SONEPAT, HARYANA, INDIA
FHONE; 01264-82441, B2468, 82231, 82367
REGD. OFFICE : VILL, CHANNO, DISTT, SANGRUR (PUNJAE)

e, ) 2k,

THEE ISTRICT TOWN PLANNER, -~
SONEPAT ,
HARYANA

SUBJECT : QCCUPATION CERTIFICATE ; MUs PERS1 FOODS LIMITED , VILL. KAMASPUR

Sir,

This is in reference to your letter . We are submitting 2 sets of photocopies of approved building plan ,
BR-IV&BR-V.

Kindly give naroccupation certificate .

Thanking you .

Yours sincerely ,
For PEPST FOODS LIMITED ,

e
s

" AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

i

Corp. Offee 3 B, DLF, Gorperate Pak, 'S* Block, Qutub Enclave, Phase-lll, Gurgaon- 122002 (Haiyana)
Phone ; (1124 : 355880 Fax : 355861
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Belore grant of OCCupation Certificate,
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“strengthening o resist distress during carthquake shall be
. provided.

All material 1o be used for erection of buatlding shall conform to
LS T and N.B.C. standards.

“No walls/ceiling shall be constructed of easily in{lammable

_malerial and staircases shall be built of the fire resisting
Vimaterial as per standard specification.

A’ certificate from recognized structural Engineer

o that the building is designed as per N.B.C. and Building Bye

Laws shall be submitted to the department within 60 days of
issue of this letter, .

B VIRE SAFETY:

(@) Ms Pepsi Foods Ltd. and the Supervising Archifect of

the project shall be entirely responsible for making
provisions of fire safety and fire fighting measures and
shall abide by all fire safety bye laws.
(b Further, M/s Pepsi Foods Lid. shall also prepare and
~ submit to District Fire Officer, Sonepat; plans in
triplicate, clearly marked and indicating the complete
fire protection arrangements and means of cscape/
access for the proposed building with sultable legend
and standard signs and symbols on the drawings. The
same shall be duly signed/ certified by the owner/
Architect and a fire consultant, who shall supervise the
same at site, :

No addition and alteration in the building plans/ layout plan
shall be made without the prior approval_of Director, Town &
Country Planning, Haryana.. Further only figured dimensicns
shall be followed and in case of any variation in the plans, prior
approval of Director, Town & Country Planning, Haryana shalt
be prerequisite, ;
I any infringement of bye laws remains unnoticed, the
department resorves the right to amend the plan 4s and when
any such infringement comes to its notice afier giving an
opportumty of béing heard and the department shall stand
indemnified against any claim on this account.
:

No person sha¥t occopy or allow any other person o occupy
any new buslding or part of the same for any purpose what go
ever until such buililing or part iercof has been certificd by the
Director or any person authorised by him in {his behalf ag
baving been compleled in accordance with the permission
granted and an accupition cerlificate in preseribed form hog
bosn duly fssued in faveer of M/s Pepsi Foods. Lad.
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M/s Pepsi de&q Lid,
Villagc Kamaspur, G.T. Road

MemoNo q o s

S
(SeeRuleddy

“The Director, L
“Tgwn and Country Plcmmug
- 1 la:yana Chanchgmh

3 onepai H aryana

Ddted ‘ j /,.'[5)@‘()0 o
Ap;‘ioml of Bmldmg Pl ans of M/s Pepsx I*oods Ltd. over an

area 1masurmg 42220 bq ‘"1 ds. - _

"

Refcrence your appiication dated 18.8.99 for permission to

“erect an industrial building over an area of 42220 sqyds, falling
in Kh No-82//1/2,3,4,7,8,9,10/1;,11,12,13,14 in- the - revenue -

estate of willage I(ama spur - Dxf;tnct Sonepat ‘and in the
controlled area of Sonepat i accordaucc w1t11 the plans
submzucd with it ‘ - .

itisto miomz that, Ihc Bmldmg P[an Approval Commiitee in its
mecting held on 29.11.99 has granted” pemnss:on for the
aforgsaid constinttion subject to the. provisions . of Punjab

Scheduled - Roads &  Confrolled  Areas  Restricion of -
Unrégulated - chlopmmt Act-1963," the - ‘Rules-1965 framed . =

thereunder and the conditions laid dowu in the zoning plan and

- in the agreement and permission of change of land use graiied

by the Director,Town & Country Planning, Haryana vide his
memo No-12054 dated 13.8.99 aloug thh specral reference tq
the :ollownm (‘ondjiumls ‘

The plam arc "\'ahd for a period of two years from the date of
issuance of sanction f;ui,jc,ct to the vahdity of chang,c, of land
use perirussion granted for this project.

The shuctural sespousibitity of the "construction - shail be
enitrely of the wvner/supervising archiice/ Engincer of the
szhems, -

‘iu f;mwtnw} design of the building shall be carrded out in
)

i provisions of NB.C. and Butlding Bye

Pl vetiding shadl b desigaed for appropriate seismic loads, all
aciid and Ny dead, wind presavre ofe, Ino sl cnses, pormal

4



